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MEDIDAS | MEASURES | MESURES |
MEDIDAS | PASMEPbI | MASSE

« 0 Fabricante nao pode ser considerado responsavel por danos provocados por utilizacao errada e/ou indevida do equipamento.
« The manufacturer cannot be held responsible for damage caused by incorrect and / or improper use of the equipment.
A « Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable des dommages causés par une utilisation incorrecte et / ou inappropriée de 'équipement.
« El fabricante no se hace responsable de los daios causados por el uso incorrecto y / o inadecuado del equipamiento.
« lpou3BoOAUTENb HE MOXET HECTU OTBETCTBEHHOCTD 3a yLep6, NPUUMHEHHDBIA B pe3ynbTaTe HeNpPaBUIbHOTO U / UM HEHAANEXALLEro NCNoNb30BaHuUsA
o6opynoBaHus.
« Der Hersteller ist nicht verantwortlichen fiir Schaden die durch eine falsche Handhabung und/oder Betriebname entstehen.

ol

DESMONTAGEM | DISMANTLING | DEMONTAGE MONTAGEM | MOUNTING | ASSEMBLAGE
DESMONTAJE | AEMOHTAXX |DEMONTAGE MONTAJE | MOHTAX | MONTAGE
DESCRICAO FiSICA PT CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
« O radio comando possui 4 botdes para selecao de funcéo. _
- Sempre que pressionar uma tecla do comando, o LED vai acender sinalizando que foi enviado + Tensdo de trabalho 3vbc
um sinal via radio. Caso o LED ndo acenda, troque as pilhas do radiocomando. « Bateria 1x Pilha CR2032
« Corrente em operagao <=12mA
TROCAR PILHA « Frequéncia 433,92 MHZ 868 MHZ
« Poténcia de transmissao >=10mW

1« Com uma chave de cruz desaperte os 3 parafusos.
2« Desencaixe a tampa frontal da tampa traseira. * Material de construgdo ABS-Policarbonato-liga zinco
3+« Com uma chave de fendas, retire a placa do interior da tampa traseira.

4 « Com uma chave de fendas, empurre a pilha de modo a que estas deslizem para fora do * Grau de proteccio 1P40

suporte da pilha. . . . * Distancia de transmissdo 100metros (espago aberto)
5« Coloque a pilha com o sinal de + virado para cima.

6 « Depois da pilha ser trocada, volte a colocar a placa no interior da tampa traseira. *Uso Usar apenas em locais secos
7 « Encaixe a tampa frontal na tampa traseira. N CoRTeata Rolling Code

8 « Volte a apertar os 3 parafusos.
« Canais (botdes) 4



PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION EN

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

« The remote control has 4 buttons to select function.
+ Whenever you press a button on the remote control LED will light up, indicating that was
sent a signal via radio. If the LED does not, change the batteries of the remote control.

SWAP BATTERY

1« With screwdriver loosen the 3 screws.

2 « Detach the front cover of the back cover.

3 « With a screwdriver remove the interior plate of the back cover.

4« With a screwdriver to push the batterie so that they slide out of the battery holder.
5 « Insert the battery with the + sign facing upwards.

6 « After the batterie is replaced, put the plate inside the back cover.

7 « Fit the front cover on the back cover.

8 « Tighten the screws.

DESCRIPTION PHYSIQUE FR

« Operating voltage

« Battery

« Operating current

« Frequency

« Power transmission

* Material of construction
« Protection grade

« Transmission distance
*Use

« Coding

« Channels (buttons)

FALK433 FALK868

3vDC
1x CR2032 battery
<=12mA
433,92 MHZ
>=10mW

868 MHZ

ABS-Polycarbonate-zinc alloy
P40
100 meters (open space)
Use only in dry locations
Rolling Code
4

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

« La radiocommande comporte 4 boutons pour le choix de fonction.

« Chaque fois que vous appuyez sur une touche de la télécommande la LED

s'allumera, en signalant qu’un signal via radio a été envoyé. Si la LED ne s'allume pas, veuillez
changer les piles de la radiocommande.

CHANGER LA PILE

1+ Alaide d’'une clé de croix dévisser la vis.

2 « Déboiter le couvercle frontal du couvercle arriére.

3« A laide d’un tournevis enlever la plaque intérieur du couvercle arriére.

4« Avec un tournevis pousser les deux piles de maniére qu’elles glissent vers
'extérieur du support des piles.

5 « Insérez la batterie avec le signe + vers le haut.

6 « Aprés avoir changé les piles, replacer la plaque a lintérieur du couvercle arriére.
7 « Replacer le couvercle frontal dans la partie arriére.

8« Serrer de nouveau la vis.

DESCRIPCION FiSICA ES

« Tension fonctionnement
- Batterie

« Courant en opération

« Fréquence

« Puissance de transmission
* Matériel de construction
« Niveau de Protection

- Distance de transmission
« Usage

« Codage

« Canaux (boutons)

FALK433 FALK868

3vDC
1x Pile CR2032
<=12mA
868 MHZ
>=10mW

433,92 MHZ

ABS-Polycarbonate-al. de zinc
P40
100m (espace ouvert)
Utiliser dans des endroits secs
Rolling Code
4

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

« El radio control posee 4 botones para la seleccion de la funcion.
« Cadavez que se pulsa unatecla del mando el LED se iluminara, indicando que fue
enviado una senal via radio. Si la luz LED no enciende sustituir las pilas del mando.
CAMBIAR LA PILA
1« Con una llave cruz desenroscar el tornillo.
2 « Desenganchar la tapa delantera de la tapa posterior.
3« Con un destornillador retire la placa interior de la tapa posterior.
4+ Con un destornillador empujar las dos pilas para que se deslizan hacia afuera
del soporte de la bateria.
5 « Coloque la bateria con el signo + hacia arriba.
6 » Después de que las baterias se reemplazan, volver a colocar la placa en el
interior de la tapa trasera.
7 « Encaje la tapa delantera en la tapa trasera.
8 « Apretar el tornillo.

OU3NYECKOE ONNCAHUE RU

. ion de funci

- Bateria

« Corriente en operacion

« Frecuencia

« Potencia de transmision
« Material de construccion
« Grado de proteccion

* Alcance

*Uso

« Codificacion

« Canales (botones)

FALK433 FALK868

3vDC
1x Pila CR2032
<=12mA
433,92 MHZ
>=10mW

868 MHZ

ABS-Policarbonato-Al. de zinc
P40
100metros (espacio abierto)
Utilizar solo en lugares secos
Rolling Code
4

TEXHUYECKWUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

+ MynbT AUCTAHLMOHHOIO YNPABAEHUS UMEET 4 KHOMKM ANs BbI60pa PyHKLNN.

- BcAkuiA pas, Korga Bbl HAXMMAETe KHOMKY Ha MynbTe ynpaBieHUs 3aroputcs
CBETOAMOf, YKa3blBAOWMA, YTO GblN NOCNAH pagno curHan. Ecnu csetoamop He
3aropaetcs, NOMeHsNTe 6aTapen B NynbTe ynpaBeHus.

NOMEHSATb BATAPEVKU

1 - C nomoLLbto OTBEPTKM OCNabbTe 3 BUHTA.

2 + CHUMUTE NepeSHIoI0 KPbILIKY 33AHEN KPbILWKU.

3+ C NOMOLLbIO OTBEPTKU CHAMUTE BHYTPEHHIOK NAACTUHY 33AHEN KPbILIKU.

4 « C NOMOLLbIO OTBEPTKM HAXMUTE Ha 6aTapeiiky TaK, YToObl OHW BbICKONb3HYNN U3

fepxartens 6atapeiku.

5 « BctaBbTe akKyMyfiaTOP 3HAYKOM + BBEPX.

6 - Mocne 3ameHbl 6aTapeniku, NoCcTaBbTe MNMACTUHY HA 33HIOK0 KPbILLKY.

7 + YCTaHOBMUTE NEPESHION KPbILWKY HAa 33 HIOI0 KPbILLKY.

8+ 3aKpyTUTE BUHTbI.

BESCHREIBUNG DE

« Pabouee HanpseHne

« batapes

* Tok

*Yacrora

* MowHocTb nepepaun

» MaTtepuan KOHCTpyKuumn
« CTeneHb 3aWuThbl

* lanbHOCTb Nepepaun

* Ucnonb3oBanue

* Koguposanue

 Kananb! (kHonku)

TECHNISCHE DATEN

FALK433 FALK868

3vDC
1x 6aTapeu CR2032
<=12mA
433,92 MHZ
>=10mW

868 MHZ

ABS-nonukap6oHaT-LMHKOBbIV CNNaB
P40
100M OTKPbITOE MPOCTPAHCTBO
Wcnonb3yiiTe TONbKO B CYXMX MeCTax
Rolling Code
4

Die Funk Fernsteuerung hat eine 4 Tasten-Funktion.
« Immer dann wenn Sie eine Taste der Fernsteuerung driicken, leuchtet die Kontroll-
LED auf, was darauf hinweist, dass ein Funksignal gesendet wurde. Sollte die LED
nicht leuchten wechseln Sie die Batterien der Fernsteuerung.
AUSTAUSCH DER BATTERIE
1 « Mit einem Kreuzschraubenschlissel l6sen Sie die Schraube.
2 « Entfernen Sie die vordere und hinteren Abdeckung.
3 « Mit einem Schraubenzieher entfernen Sie die Innenplatine der hinteren
Abdeckung.
4 « Mit einem Schraubendreher driicken Sie die beiden Batterien so, dass Sie diese
aus dem Batteriehalter schieben.
5 « Setzen Sie die Batterie mit dem + Zeichen nach oben ein.
6 « Danach ersetzen Sie die Batterien, und legen die Platine in die hintere Abdeckung.
7 « Befestigen Sie nun die vordere mit der hinteren Abdeckung.
8 « Beide Abdeckungen fest Schraube.

« Betriebsspannung

- Batterie

« Stromverbrauch im Betriebs
* Frequenz

« Sendeleistung

* Baustoff

* Schutzart

« Ubertragungsreichweite
*Uso

« Codierung

« Kanile (Tasten)

FALK433 FALK868

3vDC
1x Batterien CR2032
<=12mA
433,92 MHZ 868 MHZ
>=10mW
ABS-Polycarbonat-Zink Legierung
P40
100m (offener Raum)
trockenen Orten
Rolling Code
4



